

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12856-12857/2012

SEETHAKATHI TRUST MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAVENI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has produced before me a letter dated 8.5.2012 sent by Mr. B. Subramaniam, Advocate-on-record who has stated that he had filed a caveat in the present case, but the Case no. of the Hon'ble High Court as well as the name of the petitioner was wrongly mentioned in the caveat. A copy of the caveat dated 14.2.2012 is also shown in Court.

The learned Counsel further submits that the copy of pleadings has already been served on the counsel who has filed the caveat. File proof. The above respondent may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter on 9.4.2013.

		(SUNIL THOMAS)	
		Registrar	
j			