

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12856-12857/2012

SEETHAKATHI TRUST MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAVENI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Santha Kumar,adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent who offered to appear on last occasion and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit has no appearance. Ld.counsel for the petitioner had also shown on last occasion the proof that the copy of pleading was served on the counsel who has proposed to appear. It is seen that by order dated 18.02.13 it was recorded that a letter dated 8.5.12 was written by Mr.B.Subramaniam addressed to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner stating that they had filed a caveat in the present case with a wrong case number.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.44

-2-

Since the above counsel is not present today and neither the vakalatnama nor memo of appearance filed. Await appearance.
List the matter on 4.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |