

a

ITEM NO.6

Court No.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12856-12857/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in SA No.1552/2003,CMP No.1447/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SEETHAKATHI TRUST MADRAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAVENI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Somasundaram, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on Tuesday, the 4th February, 2014 as part-heard.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Assistant Registrar

|