

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).12856-12857/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in SA  
No.1552/2003,CMP No.1447/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SEETHAKATHI TRUST MADRAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAVENI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M. Ravindaran,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
Mr. Haja Ghisti,Adv.  
Mr. Ghouse Ghani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List tomorrow the 30th April, 2014.

(O.P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR