

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5384-5385/2014

SEETHAKATHI TRUST MADRAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAVENI

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Rajarajeshwaran S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Dixit, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the appellant for
about 45 minutes.

List for further submission tomorrow i.e. on
08.12.2021.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)