

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5384-5385/2014

SEETHAKATHI TRUST MADRAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAVENI

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.158550/2021-APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

I.A. NO.-71907/2021 APPLN. FPOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Date : 08-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 71907/2021- Application for
permission to file additional documents is allowed.

IA NO.158550/2021

Learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions, submits with regret that an averment has been made in the application that the document was on record before the High Court while the fact

is that this document was never on record nor ever exhibited. It is a copy of the judgment in Second Appeal of the High Court of Madras in the prior litigation between the respondent and the original owner.

On having noticed the aforesaid, we take the order on record, but subject to just exceptions whether to consider it for determination of the appeals or not.

Application stands disposed of.

Civil Appeal No(s). 5384-5385/2014

Learned Senior counsel for the appellant argued for one and a half hour on 7th December, 2021 and today. Learned senior counsel for the respondent argued for 1.15 hours.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)