

ITEM NO.1501  
(FOR JUDGMENT)

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.5384-5385/2014

SEETHAKATHI TRUST MADRAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAVENI

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON. M.M. SUNDRESH, JJ.] )

Date : 17-01-2022 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR  
  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. M. Sundresh.

Civil appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)